needed clearing and grabbing) to the project site, and for all costs of bonds, insurance, 
duplications of the construction documents for the Contractor and his subcontractors, and 
preparation of as-built drawings.  The “base amount” for purposes of computing progress 
payments for Mobilization is Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($8,500). Payments for 
Mobilization will be made with regular monthly progress payments as specified in the City 
Standard Specifications Subsections 9-6 “Partial (“Progress”) Payments and Retentions” and 9-
10 “Final Progress Payment”. 

Progress payment for this item shall be computed as follows: